HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Municipal, Parochial and Cultural Affairs to Original House Bill No. 192 by Representative Hollis

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 3, after "devices; to" and before "and to" delete "prohibit regulations or
- 3 restrictions on such items;" and insert "authorize local governmental subdivisions to regulate
- 4 or restrict the use of such items subject to voter approval;"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 6 On page 1, delete line 8 in its entirety and insert "The governing authority of any local
- 7 governmental subdivision may adopt and"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 9 On page 1, line 9, after "enforce" change "an" to "any"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 1, at the end of line 11, delete the period "." and insert a comma "." and "if any
- such ordinance is approved by a majority of the registered voters of the local governmental
- subdivision voting on the proposition at an election held for that purpose in accordance with
- the Louisiana Election Code."